
 

2025 Term 2 School Events Calendar 
Subject to change - check the COMPASS portal regularly 

 

Term 2 
Date Event Details 

Week 1 

Mon 28 April  Staff Development Day No school for students 

Tue 29 April Year K-6 students return to 
school 
 
 

 

Wed 30 April   

Thur 1 May   

Fri 2 May 
 
 

ANZAC Day Liturgy 2.15pm  
K-6 Assembly - 2.30pm 
 
 
 

The ANZAC Day liturgy will be held at 2.15pm, 
followed by usual Friday Assembly. Parents 
and carers are welcome to attend. 

Week 2 

Mon 5 May Breakfast Club - 8:20am 
 
 
 
 
 
Zone Cross Country at MCC 
POSTPONED 

Breakfast provided free for students. Run by 
stage 3 students and volunteer staff members, 
food provided generously from our local St 
Vincent de Paul Conference.  
 
 
Selected students to attend MCC for the Zone 
Cross Country 

Tue 6 May   

Wed 7 May   

Thur 8 May   

Fri 9 May Mother’s Day Breakfast - from 
8:15am  
Liturgy - 9:00am 
 
 

All Mothers and Mother figures in our school 
community are invited for breakfast, before our 
Kindergarten students will lead the annual 
Mother’s Day liturgy.  



 

K-6 Assembly - 2:30pm  
 
 

Week 3 

Mon 12 May Breakfast Club - 8:20am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tea for Tilly Day 

Breakfast provided free for students. Run by 
stage 3 students and volunteer staff members, 
food provided generously from our local St 
Vincent de Paul Conference.  
 
 

Students wear purple for a gold coin donation 
(Tilly's favourite colour) 

Bake sale at first break. Baked goods provided 
by year 1 parents and staff to sell to raise 
money to support Tilly.  

 

Tue 13 May   

Wed 14 May Close The Gap Day St Mary’s Indigenous students and a selected 
friend will attend Close the Gap day at the 
Grafton Racecourse. 

Thur 15 May   

Fri 16 May 
 
 

Confirmation Retreat Day  
 
 
 
 
 
Scholastic Book Club Issue 3 - 
orders due by 9am today 
 
 
 
Basketball Program 
 
 
 
K-6 Assembly - 2.30pm 
 
Newsletter 
 

Students in Years 3-6 receiving the Sacrament 
of Confirmation will attend a full day retreat at 
school. Casual clothes can be worn by 
Confirmation students. 
 
 
Just a friendly reminder, please make sure all 
orders and payments are completed 
online—no orders or payments should be sent 
directly to the school.  
 
Our basketball program will commence in week 
3. Blake from Basketball NSW will run our 
program on Fridays for all students. 

Week 4 

Mon 19 May Breakfast Club - 8:20am Breakfast provided free for students. Run by 
stage 3 students and volunteer staff members, 
food provided generously from our local St 
Vincent de Paul Conference.  



 

Tue 20 May Stage 3 ‘Living Wax Museum’  
 
 
 
 
Sacrament of Confirmation 6pm 

Stage 3 will be holding a 'Living Wax Museum' 
in the hall. Teachers will bring classes to visit 
the wax museum and learn about some famous 
Australians. 
 
All school and community members are invited 
to St Mary’s Church at 6pm as our candidates 
receive the Sacrament of Confirmation  

Wed 21 May   

Thur 22 May Whole School Incursion - Bully 
No More a play by Starss 
Productions 
Primary 9:15 - 10:15am 
Infants 11:15 - 12:15am 
 
 

Participation is $7.70 per student - This has 
been covered by the school.  
Permission via Compass by 16th May 
 

Fri  23 May Years 4, 5 and 6 Online Safety 
Presentation - 9:00am 
 
Basketball Program 
 
 
 
K-6 Assembly Principals 
Awards - 2.30pm 

Presented by Senior Constable Tegan Baker 
NSW Police 
 
Our basketball program will commence in week 
3. Blake from Basketball NSW will run our 
program on Fridays for all students. 

Sat 24 May Our Lady Help of Christians 
Feast Day 
 
 
 
Helping Hands Trivia Night for 
Tilly Walsh 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Tables can be booked directly with the GDSC. 

Sun 25 May St Mary’s Family Parish Mass 8am at St Mary’s Church. 
Bring a plate to share for morning tea. 
 

Week 5 

ALL WEEK National Reconciliation Week 

Mon 26 May 
 
 

Breakfast Club - 8:20am 
 
 
 
 
National Sorry Day 
 
 
Stage 2 Resilient Kids half day 
Workshop  

Breakfast provided free for students. Run by 
stage 3 students and volunteer staff members, 
food provided generously from our local St 
Vincent de Paul Conference.  
 
 
 
 
This program provides children and young 
people with the tools to explore their strengths 



 

and how they contribute to their resilience and 
emotional wellbeing.  
There is no cost for this event, all Stage 2 
students will participate. 

Tue 27 May Stage 3 Resilient Kids half day 
Workshop  
 
 
 
 
 
Reconciliation Week liturgy - 
2:15pm followed by  

This program provides children and young 
people with the tools to explore their strengths 
and how they contribute to their resilience and 
emotional wellbeing. 
There is no cost for this event, all Stage 3 
students will participate. 
 
 

Wed 28 May Year 6 GLOW Gathering - 
8:15am - 3:45pm 
 
 
 
 
 

This program provides Year 6 students with an 
evangelisation opportunity, aligning with the 
Student Discipleship Continuum. 
There is no cost for this event, however Year 6 
Parents will need to give permission via 
Compass.  
 
 

Thur 29 May Athletics Carnival 
 

Postponed 

Fri 30 May 
 
 

Reconciliation Week liturgy and 
activities 
 
 
 
Basketball Program 
 
 
 
Reconciliation Week liturgy - 
2:15pm followed by K- 6 
Assembly  
 
  
 

Students will participate in a range of activities 
to learn about shared histories, cultures and 
achievements as well as explore how they can 
contribute to reconciliation.  
 
Our basketball program will commence in week 
3. Blake from Basketball NSW will run our 
program on Fridays for all students. 

Week 6 

Mon 2 June Breakfast Club - 8:20am 
 
 
 
 
 

Breakfast provided free for students.  
Run by stage 3 students and volunteer staff 
members, food provided generously from our 
local St Vincent de Paul Conference.  

Tue 3 June Schools Eisteddfod 
 
 

South Grafton - Further details to follow.  
Check Compass events for details and to 
provide permission 



 

Wed 4 June Schools Eisteddfod South Grafton - Further details to follow.  
Check Compass events for details and to 
provide permission 

Thur 5 June Athletics Carnival - Take 2 Postponed 

Fri  6 June Basketball Program 
 
 
 
K-6 Assembly - 2:30pm  

Our basketball program will commence in week 
3. Blake from Basketball NSW will run our 
program on Fridays for all students. 

Week 7 

Mon 9 June Kings Birthday Public Holiday School Closed 

Tue 10 June Jubilee Year of Hope Liturgy St Mary's & St Joey's Primary Schools will join 
together at St Mary's Church for a liturgy to 
celebrate the Jubilee Year of Hope.  
 
Students will travel by bus to St Mary's at 
9:00am 

Wed 11 June   

Thur 12 June Pyjama Day  
 

Students wear pyjamas and bring a gold coin 
donation for the St Vincent de Paul Winter 
Appeal - A school Catholic Social Teaching 
initiative 
 

Fri 13 June 
 
 
 

Dance X Competition 
 
 
Basketball Program 
 
 
 
K-6 Assembly - 2:30pm  
 
  
 

Primary Dance Group Excursion - 
Murwillumbah Civic and Cultural Centre 
 
Our basketball program will commence in week 
3. Blake from Basketball NSW will run our 
program on Fridays for all students. 

Week 8 

Mon 16 June Breakfast Club - 8:20am Breakfast provided free for students. Run by 
stage 3 students and volunteer staff members, 
food provided generously from our local St 
Vincent de Paul Conference.  

Tue 17 June Year 4 Accendere Retreat This program provides Year 4 students with an 
evangelisation opportunity, aligning with the 
Student Discipleship Continuum. 
 

Wed 18 June   



 

Thur 19 June   

Fri 20 June School Photos 
 
 
 
 
Basketball Program 
 
 
 
K-6 Assembly - 2:30pm  
Principal’s Awards 

Please ensure students are in full school 
uniform (not sports uniform) for photos. This 
includes shoes that are completely black in 
colour.  
 
Our basketball program will commence in week 
3. Blake from Basketball NSW will run our 
program on Fridays for all students. 

Week 9 

Mon 23 June Breakfast Club - 8:20am Breakfast provided free for students. Run by 
stage 3 students and volunteer staff members, 
food provided generously from our local St 
Vincent de Paul Conference.  

Tue 24 June   

Wed 25 June 
 
 
 
 
 

Netball Schools Cup 
 
 
 
 
Semester 1 Report Cards 

Year 5 & 6 Netball team will play in the Netball 
Schools Cup at Grafton Netball Courts.  
Permission will need to be provided on 
Compass 
 
Semester 1 student report cards will be 
available to parents and carers via Compass 

Thur 26 June   

Fri 27 June 
 
 

Basketball Program 
 
 
 
K-6 Assembly - 2:30pm  
 
  

Our basketball program will commence in week 
3. Blake from Basketball NSW will run our 
program on Fridays for all students. 

Week 10 

Mon 30 June Breakfast Club from 8:20am 
 
 
 

Breakfast provided free for students. Run by 
stage 3 students and volunteer staff members, 
food provided generously from our local St 
Vincent de Paul Conference.  

Tue 1 July NAIDOC Celebrations  

Wed 2 July Special Canteen Day  

Thur 3 July   
 
Last Day of Term 2  

 



 

Fri 4 July Staff Development Day 
 

No school for students 

 
 
 


